
Chatham (3-2, 0-0) -vs- Arcadia (5-1, 0-0)
3/7/2026 at Glenside, Pa. ()

 
 

 
 
Chatham Goals: Thomas Whitaker (3); Luke Iovino (2); Adam Rinker (1); Cody Randal (1); Sean Creeden (1) 
Assists: Erik Sahlgren (1); Jesse Corser-James (1); Sean Creeden (1); Owen Millar (1) 
 
Arcadia Goals: Reilly Robichaud (3); Tristan Johnson (3); Mason Barndt (2); Alex Greenberg (1); Gavin Lenart (1); Sean Perkinson (1) 
Assists: Anthony Mangini (2); Tristan Johnson (2); Dylan Garber (1); AJ Laibach (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Cody Rosati 1st/05:59; Jack Keenan 2nd/08:11; Jesse Corser-James 3rd/12:19; Sean Creeden 3rd/06:50; Cole Dermitt 3rd/05:23;
Tristan Johnson 3rd/03:16; Ryan Clark 4th/11:50
Officials: Bill Ciavarelli; Owen McDonnell; Kyle Morris; Arcadia SID

Date: 3/7/2026
Attendance: 386

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Chatham 3 4 1 0 8
Arcadia 4 1 4 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Chatham 9 16 7 4 36
Arcadia 17 4 15 13 49

Shots On Goal
Chatham 5 11 2 1 19
Arcadia 12 1 6 7 26

Saves
Chatham 8 0 2 5 15
Arcadia 2 7 1 1 11

Turnovers
Chatham 9 2 5 10 26
Arcadia 6 9 6 8 29

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Chatham
10-
12 9-9 7-7

6-
11 32-39

Arcadia 7-9 6-8 4-4
9-
11 26-32

Ground Balls
Chatham 10 11 6 9 36
Arcadia 18 8 9 13 48

Face Offs
Chatham 3 3 0 1 7
Arcadia 5 3 6 2 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Chatham 0 1 1 1 0-3
Arcadia 1 0 3 0 2-4



Chatham 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 James Cipollone 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
6 Broden Zumbano 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
7 Erik Sahlgren 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 - -
10 Jack Neal 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 - -
12 Adam Rinker 1 0 1 6 1 1 0 - -
18 Thomas Whitaker 3 0 3 8 2 0 0 - -
20 Ethan Joshi 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 - -

27 Jesse Corser-James 0 1 1 1 6 2 2 -
1-

00:30

62 Sean Creeden 1 1 2 6 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
66 Owen Millar 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Michael Flynn 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
11 Devin Traister 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 2-3 -

19 Cody Rosati 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00
21 Cody Randal 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5-20 -
30 Riddick Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Jackson Adkins 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
55 Luke Iovino 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -

77 Cole Dermitt 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
88 Timothy Mackay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
98 Gavin Loshnowsky 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

Totals 8 4 12 36 36 26 10 7-23
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 James Cipollone 60:00 11 15 L



Arcadia 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Sean Perkinson 1 0 1 6 6 1 0 - -
8 Reilly Robichaud 3 0 3 8 0 2 0 - -
9 Dylan Garber 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 - -

12 Jack Keenan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
18 Aidan Higgins 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
23 Anthony Mangini 0 2 2 4 1 1 1 - -
27 Nathaniel Hudgins 0 0 0 0 8 2 0 - -
29 AJ Laibach 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 - -
41 Will Kazmierski 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

55 Tristan Johnson 3 2 5 4 2 5 1 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Alex Greenberg 1 0 1 8 2 2 0 - -
3 Gavin Lenart 1 0 1 3 6 1 3 - -
4 Alden Cathey 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
11 Tj Shillingford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Marco Brid 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
16 Darian Good 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 -
19 Adrien Widdows 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Joey Ewald 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 - -
24 Liam Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Mason Barndt 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
28 Colin Brockman 0 0 0 1 8 3 0 14-18 -
32 Landen Cantwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Quinn Finnegan 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
34 Noah Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Jacob Mann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Danny Brighter 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

42 Ryan Clark 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 -
1-

00:30

Totals 11 6 17 49 48 29 13 16-23
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Nathaniel Hudgins 60:00 8 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CHATHAM ARCADIA
1st 12:47 Tristan Johnson (15) Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:12 Luke Iovino (2) Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:40 Adam Rinker (5) Sean Creeden 2 1
1st 09:09 Reilly Robichaud (10) Unassisted 2 2
1st 08:57 Thomas Whitaker (19) Jesse Corser-James 3 2
1st 08:40 Tristan Johnson (16) Unassisted 3 3
1st 01:45 Mason Barndt (5) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 06:35 Mason Barndt (6) Tristan Johnson 3 5
2nd 06:27 Cody Randal (1) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 05:51 Luke Iovino (3) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 04:17 Thomas Whitaker (20) Owen Millar 6 5
2nd 00:54 Thomas Whitaker (21) Erik Sahlgren 7 5
3rd 12:02 Sean Perkinson (7) (UP) Anthony Mangini 7 6
3rd 08:51 Sean Creeden (5) Unassisted 8 6
3rd 05:12 Reilly Robichaud (11) (UP) Tristan Johnson 8 7
3rd 01:51 Tristan Johnson (17) Anthony Mangini 8 8
3rd 01:00 Reilly Robichaud (12) Unassisted 8 9
4th 10:28 Gavin Lenart (2) Dylan Garber 8 10
4th 08:48 Alex Greenberg (4) AJ Laibach 8 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:59 CHATHAM Cody Rosati 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 08:11 ARCADIA Jack Keenan 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 12:19 CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 06:50 CHATHAM Sean Creeden 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:23 CHATHAM Cole Dermitt 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 03:16 ARCADIA Tristan Johnson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 11:50 ARCADIA Ryan Clark 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CHATHAM James Cipollone at goalie for CHATHAM.
15:00 ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins at goalie for ARCADIA.
15:00 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
14:31 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Dylan Garber, SAVE James Cipollone
14:28 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson.
14:22 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud, SAVE James Cipollone
14:13 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Broden Zumbano (caused by Ryan Clark).
13:14 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
12:47 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson (FIRST GOAL), goal number 15 for season.

Chatham 0, Arcadia 1
12:47 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [12:47] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart.
11:58 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Mason Barndt, SAVE James Cipollone
11:55 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Ethan Joshi.
11:53 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Ethan Joshi (caused by Joey Ewald).
11:47 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Joey Ewald.
11:43 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
11:13 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Quinn Finnegan BLOCKED
11:11 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson.
11:07 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Joey Ewald, SAVE James Cipollone
11:04 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM failed.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Jackson Adkins (caused by Tristan Johnson).
10:52 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson.
10:45 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson, SAVE James Cipollone
10:42 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
10:12 CHATHAM GOAL by CHATHAM Luke Iovino, goal number 2 for season.

Chatham 1, Arcadia 1
10:12 CHATHAM Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by CHATHAM (on faceoff violation).
09:40 CHATHAM GOAL by CHATHAM Adam Rinker, Assist by Sean Creeden, goal number 5 for season.

Chatham 2, Arcadia 1
09:40 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Darian Good won by ARCADIA (on faceoff violation).
09:09 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud, goal number 10 for season.

Chatham 2, Arcadia 2
09:09 CHATHAM Faceoff Devin Traister vs Darian Good won by CHATHAM, [09:09] Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Devin Traister.
08:57 CHATHAM GOAL by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker, Assist by Jesse Corser-James, goal number 19 for season.

Chatham 3, Arcadia 2
08:57 CHATHAM Faceoff Devin Traister vs Colin Brockman won by CHATHAM, [08:57] Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Devin Traister.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Devin Traister (caused by Gavin Lenart).
08:45 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart.
08:42 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
08:40 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson, goal number 16 for season.

Chatham 3, Arcadia 3
08:40 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [08:40] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
08:25 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
07:29 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Luke Iovino HIGH
07:28 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
07:07 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart WIDE
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson.
06:45 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Cole Dermitt.
06:38 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Cody Rosati.
06:36 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Erik Sahlgren.
06:20 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Alden Cathey.
06:18 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
06:13 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson, SAVE James Cipollone



06:11 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM James Cipollone.
06:09 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM failed.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM James Cipollone.
06:02 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Will Kazmierski.
05:59 CHATHAM Penalty on CHATHAM Cody Rosati (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:59 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson WIDE
05:51 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA AJ Laibach, SAVE James Cipollone
05:42 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Jack Neal.
05:27 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.
05:24 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
05:19 ARCADIA Timeout by ARCADIA.
04:43 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Anthony Mangini.
04:36 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud, SAVE James Cipollone
04:33 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson (caused by Jack Neal).
04:28 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jack Neal.
04:26 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
03:51 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Broden Zumbano, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
03:22 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Adam Rinker, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
03:18 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart.
03:15 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA failed.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.
02:57 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Cole Dermitt.
02:54 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
02:42 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James WIDE
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Luke Iovino (caused by Gavin Lenart).
02:28 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart.
02:26 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
02:25 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart WIDE
02:24 CHATHAM Timeout by CHATHAM.
01:57 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson WIDE
01:45 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Mason Barndt, goal number 5 for season.

Chatham 3, Arcadia 4
01:43 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [01:43] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Alden Cathey.
01:33 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
01:24 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jack Neal.
01:20 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
00:41 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Sean Creeden WIDE
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Adam Rinker (caused by Alden Cathey).
00:07 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Alden Cathey.
00:05 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA failed.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Alden Cathey.
00:00 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James.
00:00 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
00:00 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CHATHAM Faceoff Cody Randal vs Darian Good won by CHATHAM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Ethan Joshi.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Ethan Joshi.
14:43 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Anthony Mangini.
13:49 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
13:27 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Owen Millar.
13:23 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
13:19 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.
13:17 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
13:06 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Joey Ewald.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Quinn Finnegan (caused by Gavin Loshnowsky).
12:37 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Cody Rosati.
12:33 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.



11:33 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Sean Creeden WIDE
11:28 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Adam Rinker, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
11:26 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
11:15 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
10:37 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Ethan Joshi.
10:33 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
10:31 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Erik Sahlgren WIDE
10:18 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Michael Flynn WIDE
09:51 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Owen Millar, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
09:50 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA failed.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.
09:26 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
09:00 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Erik Sahlgren HIT POST
08:56 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Erik Sahlgren.
08:21 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Sean Creeden HIT POST
08:17 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker.
08:11 ARCADIA Penalty on ARCADIA Jack Keenan (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:54 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Devin Traister, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
07:50 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.
07:48 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
06:50 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg WIDE
06:35 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Mason Barndt, Assist by Tristan Johnson, goal number 6 for season.

Chatham 3, Arcadia 5
06:35 CHATHAM Faceoff Cody Randal vs Darian Good won by CHATHAM, [06:35] Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Cody Randal.
06:27 CHATHAM GOAL by CHATHAM Cody Randal, goal number 1 for season.

Chatham 4, Arcadia 5
06:27 CHATHAM Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by CHATHAM (on faceoff violation).
05:51 CHATHAM GOAL by CHATHAM Luke Iovino, goal number 3 for season.

Chatham 5, Arcadia 5
05:51 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Darian Good won by ARCADIA (on faceoff violation).
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud.
05:37 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
04:54 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Owen Millar.
04:39 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Adam Rinker, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
04:36 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA failed.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Will Kazmierski.
04:21 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Broden Zumbano.
04:19 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
04:17 CHATHAM GOAL by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker, Assist by Owen Millar, goal number 20 for season.

Chatham 6, Arcadia 5
04:17 ARCADIA Timeout by ARCADIA.
04:17 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [04:17] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Alden Cathey.
03:33 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg WIDE
03:20 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA AJ Laibach BLOCKED
03:17 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James.
03:12 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Devin Traister (caused by Ryan Clark).
02:31 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Ryan Clark.
02:29 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson.
02:23 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
01:53 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
01:18 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Broden Zumbano, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
01:16 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Aidan Higgins.
01:14 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Jack Keenan (caused by Ethan Joshi).
01:00 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James.
00:57 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
00:54 CHATHAM GOAL by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker, Assist by Erik Sahlgren, goal number 21 for season.

Chatham 7, Arcadia 5



00:54 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [00:54] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Dylan Garber.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
14:56 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Colin Brockman WIDE
14:53 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson.
14:25 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson WIDE
14:24 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Erik Sahlgren.
13:27 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Jack Keenan.
13:24 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
12:44 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud WIDE
12:24 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA AJ Laibach WIDE
12:19 CHATHAM Penalty on CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:02 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson (MAN-UP), Assist by Anthony Mangini, goal number 7 for season.

Chatham 7, Arcadia 6
12:02 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA (on faceoff violation).
11:32 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Quinn Finnegan BLOCKED
11:10 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Anthony Mangini WIDE
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson (caused by Jack Neal).
10:53 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jack Neal.
10:51 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
10:11 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Michael Flynn WIDE
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Devin Traister (caused by Gavin Lenart).
09:56 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Danny Brighter.
09:51 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
09:44 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Ryan Clark WIDE
09:43 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
08:59 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Adam Rinker BLOCKED
08:56 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Sean Creeden.
08:51 CHATHAM GOAL by CHATHAM Sean Creeden, goal number 5 for season.

Chatham 8, Arcadia 6
08:51 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA (on faceoff violation).
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Dylan Garber (caused by Cody Rosati).
08:18 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Cody Rosati.
08:16 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
08:13 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Cole Dermitt.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Cole Dermitt.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Quinn Finnegan (caused by Jesse Corser-James).
07:35 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James.
07:33 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Sean Creeden (caused by Will Kazmierski).
06:50 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Marco Brid.
06:50 CHATHAM Penalty on CHATHAM Sean Creeden (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:38 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA AJ Laibach BLOCKED
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA AJ Laibach.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM James Cipollone.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson.
05:51 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Adam Rinker HIT POST
05:47 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
05:25 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Anthony Mangini, SAVE James Cipollone
05:23 CHATHAM Penalty on CHATHAM Cole Dermitt (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:12 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud (MAN-UP), Assist by Tristan Johnson, goal number 11 for season.

Chatham 8, Arcadia 7
05:12 ARCADIA Faceoff Devin Traister vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [05:12] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
04:20 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Dylan Garber, SAVE James Cipollone
04:18 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
03:16 ARCADIA Penalty on ARCADIA Tristan Johnson (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:04 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker WIDE
02:46 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Devin Traister, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
02:43 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.



02:41 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
01:51 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson, Assist by Anthony Mangini, goal number 17 for season.

Chatham 8, Arcadia 8
01:51 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [01:51] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
01:24 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud WIDE
01:00 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud, goal number 12 for season.

Chatham 8, Arcadia 9
01:00 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [01:00] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg.
00:30 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Ethan Joshi.
00:28 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
00:02 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Erik Sahlgren WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:59 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [14:59] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Colin Brockman.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg.
14:31 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM failed.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Jack Neal (caused by Ryan Clark).
14:07 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Danny Brighter.
14:02 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
13:26 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Anthony Mangini WIDE
13:22 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson.
13:12 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson, SAVE James Cipollone
13:09 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg.
13:06 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg WIDE
12:44 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Anthony Mangini, SAVE James Cipollone
12:40 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Sean Perkinson.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Tristan Johnson (caused by Ethan Joshi).
12:25 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jack Neal.
12:23 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM failed.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Gavin Loshnowsky.
12:08 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Joey Ewald.
12:08 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
12:07 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Joey Ewald WIDE
11:59 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
11:50 ARCADIA Penalty on ARCADIA Ryan Clark (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:30 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Adam Rinker.
11:20 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Sean Creeden WIDE
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Sean Creeden.
10:43 CHATHAM 30-second clock violation by CHATHAM.
10:38 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
10:28 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart, Assist by Dylan Garber, goal number 2 for season.

Chatham 8, Arcadia 10

10:28 CHATHAM
Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by CHATHAM, [10:28] Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-
James.

-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James.
10:12 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.
10:10 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
10:05 ARCADIA Timeout by ARCADIA.
09:47 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg WIDE
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud (caused by Jackson Adkins).
09:36 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM.
09:22 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
08:48 ARCADIA GOAL by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg, Assist by AJ Laibach, goal number 4 for season.

Chatham 8, Arcadia 11
08:48 ARCADIA Faceoff Cody Randal vs Colin Brockman won by ARCADIA, [08:48] Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart.
07:23 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg, SAVE James Cipollone
07:14 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James.
07:11 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Erik Sahlgren (caused by Aidan Higgins).
07:04 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.



07:02 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
06:04 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg HIGH
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA AJ Laibach.
05:53 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM failed.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Jack Neal.
05:30 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Jack Keenan.
05:22 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
04:58 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Reilly Robichaud, SAVE James Cipollone
04:55 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM James Cipollone.
04:53 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Broden Zumbano (caused by Will Kazmierski).
04:02 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.
04:00 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA failed.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Gavin Lenart.
03:54 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Ethan Joshi.
03:41 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM failed.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Cody Rosati.
03:29 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
03:00 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg BLOCKED
02:55 ARCADIA Shot by ARCADIA Joey Ewald, SAVE James Cipollone
02:49 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM James Cipollone.
02:46 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM failed.
-- CHATHAM Turnover by CHATHAM Jesse Corser-James (caused by Anthony Mangini).
02:28 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Alex Greenberg.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Dylan Garber (caused by Jack Neal).
01:38 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Jack Neal.
01:36 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
01:32 CHATHAM Timeout by CHATHAM.
01:14 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Sean Creeden, SAVE Nathaniel Hudgins
01:11 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA failed.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA Marco Brid (caused by Jesse Corser-James).
00:46 CHATHAM Ground ball pickup by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker.
00:43 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Thomas Whitaker WIDE
00:41 ARCADIA Ground ball pickup by ARCADIA Nathaniel Hudgins.
00:38 ARCADIA Clear attempt by ARCADIA good.
-- ARCADIA Turnover by ARCADIA.
00:22 CHATHAM Clear attempt by CHATHAM good.
00:04 CHATHAM Shot by CHATHAM Luke Iovino WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


